
OIL INDIA LIMITED 
(A Government of India Enterprise) 

Rajasthan Project 
Jodhpur, Rajasthan 

 
CORRIGENDUM 

Amendment No. 1 Dated 08.07.2019 
to 

Tender No. SJG1837P20 
 
This Amendment No. 1 dated 08.07.2019 to Tender No. SJG1837P20 for 

Retainer Packer is issued to read the BEC/BRC clause nos. 1.1, 1.2.1, 
1.2.3 & 1.2.7 as under in lieu of existing: 

 
1.1 Bidder's Qualification 

The bidder shall be an Original Equipment Manufacturer (OEM) 

having experience in manufacturing of Retainer Packers as per 
API11D1 specification indicated in the tender or more. 
    OR 

The bidder shall be an authorized dealer of OEM. 
 

1.2.1 The bidder shall be a Manufacturer of Retainer Packers and shall be 
in the business of manufacturing such Packers continuously for the 
last 5 years as on Bid Closing Date of this tender. Documentary 

evidence in the form of valid API11D1 certification in the period of 
last five (5) years from the Bid Closing Date shall be submitted by 

the bidder. 
 

1.2.3 The Bidder shall confirm supply of Retainer Packer Assembly as per 

API11D1 specification from Manufacturer (OEM) of Retainer Packer 
Assembly who meets the qualification requirements stipulated 
under clauses 1.2.1 & 1.2.2 above. 

 
1.2.7 However, clause 1.2.1 related to submission of API11D1 certificates 

and clauses 1.2.2 & 1.2.6 related to Bidder's experience criteria will 
be not applicable for bidders or their Principal who have 
successfully executed order of OIL for supply of Retainer Packer 

Assembly as per API specification. In such case, the bidder has to 
categorically mention the Purchase orders of OIL executed by them. 

The OEM should also hold a valid API11D1 certificate as on the 
original bid closing date and a copy of the valid API11D1 certificate 
has to be submitted along with the technical bid. 
 

All other Terms & Conditions of the tender remain unchanged. 
                                                               Sd- 

(B. Mody) 
Manager Materials (M&C) 


